BY ALDS. MURPHY, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Paul J. Novotny.

WHEREAS,

PAUL J. NOVOTNY

passed from this life on November 22, 2014 at the age of 59, and a plaque was dedicated in his honor at the St. Paul Avenue Bridge House on September 28, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Paul J. Novotny gained and displayed expertise through his work as a professional engineer with the Department of Public Works for 30 years and performed with confidence and skill during his employment; and

WHEREAS, Paul J. Novotny, bridge maintenance manager with the Department of Public Works, was a perfect example of a "public servant," and dedicated his life's work to the City of Milwaukee, making sure moveable bridges went up, back down, and did so flawlessly and effortlessly; and

WHEREAS, Paul J. Novotny was honored at a ceremony on September 28, 2016 at the St. Paul Avenue Bridge House, one of the many bridges he diligently worked on, and there a plaque was placed in his memory; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Paul J. Novotny, and posthumously honors him for his work and selfless dedication to the City of Milwaukee; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Paul J. Novotny.

Introduced by Common Council members Michael J. Murphy, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, José G. Pérez, Mark A. Borkowski and Terry L. Witkowski and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on October 11, 2016.